Pre-terminated 12F LC-LC SM Connectorized Cable

WWW.punofiber.com Fiber Optic Connectivity For Next Generations



Pre-terminated 12F LC-LC SM Connectorized Cable

PUNO manufactures a broad range of factory terminated and tested multi-fibre cable assemblies. These assemblies are available in various fibre types and counts, cable constructions and connector options. Pre-terminated fibre optic cable assemblies are suitable for horizontal or vertical deployment in a range of applications. Pre-terminated cables offer the advantage of reduced time and cost associated with on-site cable breakout and connector terminations. They are ideally suited where narrow installation timeframes are applicable or on-site terminations are hazardous or pose OH&S issues.

Features & Applications:

- ① High quality, machine polished connectors for consistent low loss performance;
- 2 Geometry compliant connector endfaces offer low loss repeatability and intermateability;
- 3 Standards based testing practices provide repeatable and traceable results;
- ④ Video based inspection ensures connector endfaces are free of defects and contamination;
- (5) Large stocked range of multifibre cable constructions and connectors for fast turnaround times;
- (6) Individual packaging and labelling provides protection test data and traceability;
- Various construction options including glanding, labelling and polarity options;
- ⑧ Reduced equipment cost, training and skill base required for installation.

| 61 |
|-----|
| |
| |
| |
| c 🤤 |
| |
| (|
| |
| |



2nd Floor, Building N, 3rd Industrial Zone, North Rd of DaLang, Longhua, Shenzhen 518109

Tel.: 0086.755.2100.1006 Fax.: 0086.755.2100.1006 Email: sales@punofiber.com Fiber Optic Connectivity For Next Generations

Assembly Configuration Options:

Pre-terminated 12F LC-LC Connectorized Cable



Fiber Performance:

| Core/Cladding Diameter (µm) | Wavelength (nm) | Industry Standard Designation(s) | GigE Distance (m) | 10GigE Distance (m) | Maximum Cabled Attenuation (dB/km) | Minimum Laser Bandwidth (MHz-km) | Minimum LED Bandwidth (MHz-km) |
|---|--------------------|--|----------------------|---------------------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| 62.5/125 | (850/1310) | OM1 ISO/IEC 11801 | 300/600 | 33 (850nm) | 3.5/1.5 | 220/500 | 200/500 |
| 50/125 | (850/1310) | OM3 ISO/IEC 11801 | 1000/600 | 300 (850nm) | 3.0/1.0 | 2000/500 | 1500/500 |
| 50/125 | (850/1310) | OM4 ISO/IEC 11801 | 1040/600 | 550 (850nm) | 3.0/1.0 | 4700/500 | 3500/500 |
| 9/125 Zero Water Peak (ZWP) Singlemode | (1310/1550) | ITU-T G.652.D OS1/2 ISO/IEC 11801 | 5 km | 10 km (1310nm) | 0.5/0.5 | - | 2 |
| 9/125 Bend-Insensitive Singlemode | (1310/1550) | ITU-T G.657.A OS1/2 ISO/IEC 11801 | 5 km | 10 km (1310nm) | 0.5/0.5 | - | . — |

For further information, please visit <u>www.punofiber.com</u> Call Us: 0086.755.2100.1006

Whilst due care has been taken to ensure the contents of this document are accurate, **PUNO** cannot accept liability for any errors or omissions that may occur. Nor can they make any warranties in connectionwith the use of the product or its application. The information and specifications contained in this document are subject to change without notice. This document and all its components are protected by copyright. No part may be reproduced, copied or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior written permission of **PUNO** Company Ltd.



2nd Floor, Building N, 3rd Industrial Zone, North Rd of DaLang, Longhua, Shenzhen 518109

Tel.: 0086.755.2100.1006 Fax.: 0086.755.2100.1006 Email: sales@punofiber.com